FIRE DISTRICT SERVICE CHARGE SALE DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)



Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL 12/17/2015 12:38:04 PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That,

WHEREAS, the property hereinafter described was assessed for Fire District Service Charges by the North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District under the authority of Act 62 H213 Special Session 1977 (Acts 1977 p. 1483) as amended by Act No. 79-369, First Special Session 1979 and Act 82-663 First Special Session 1982 and subsequently Act No. 99-245 Regular Session 1999, and Amendment 369 to the Alabama Constitution, as amended and Section 11-48-49, et. seq., Code of Alabama, 1975; and

WHEREAS, the assessment aforesaid upon said property hereinafter described, remained due and unpaid through the billing year 2014/2015 and delinquent at the date of the sale thereof, as hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of the authority vested in her by law, Stephanie Lanier Weems as attorney for the North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District did, by and through Jonathan A. Spann, as auctioneer, on the 18th day of November, 2015, at a sale begun and publicly held on said day, between the legal hours of sale, offer for sale at the Shelby County Courthouse, to the highest bidder for cash, the property hereinafter described for the purpose of paying said assessment and the interest and attorneys fees and costs then due and turned over for collection to the law firm of Massey, Stotser & Nichols, PC and remaining unpaid on said property, after having first given notice once per week for three consecutive weeks by publication in the Shelby County Reporter, a newspaper published and of general circulation in Shelby County, Alabama, that said property would be sold at the aforesaid time and place and for the aforesaid purpose to the highest bidder for cash; and

WHEREAS, at the time and place aforesaid, the highest and best bid obtained for the property described in the aforementioned was the bid of North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District (hereinafter, Grantee) in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Nine and 71/100 Dollars (\$1,569.71) which sum was the whole amount of said assessment, interest, late fees, attorneys fees and costs then due as of the date of sale, and the said property was then and there sold for said price.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the payment made, North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District, as transferee, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Legal Description:

Lots 1 and 2 in Block 8 according to the Survey of Lincoln Park Subdivision in Shelby County, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 145 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address:

5401 Brooke Trace, Birmingham, AL 35242

PID#

10-1-12-0-003-010.000

Grantor:

Rick M. Maddox

Shelby County, AL 12/17/2015 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$2.00 assigns, subject, however, to all statutory rights of redemption as provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Charles Waldrop, as President of the North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District, have hereunto set my hand and seal, this the day of November, 2015.

By:

Charles Waldrop, President
North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Charles Waldrop, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he, in his capacity as President of the North Shelby County Fire & Emergency Medical District, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the day of November, 2015.

Notare Public

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above described property unto the said Grantee, its successor and

My Commission Expires:

Glenda Jones

My Commission Expires

12/7/15

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: MASSEY, STOTSER, & NICHOLS, PC 1780 GADSDEN HIGHWAY BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35235 MSN File No. 17021.001 / 51-05401

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

÷ 1

This	Document must be filed in accor	rdance with Cod	de of Alaban	na 1975, Section 40-22-1	
			Grantee's Name North Shelle Fice District Mailing Address 4617 Vallagele Park Bhann H 35242		
Mailing Address	5491 CADLINII Mill RAD	M	lailing Addı	ress 4617 Valladel Donal	
	Rich M. Maddex 5481 Caldwell Mill Road Ehren AL 35242			Bhun Al 35242	
D	57/01 Rocket Time			2010 11-14-15	
Property Address	540/ Brooke Truck From AL 35242	Total F	י Date oi Purchase P	Sale	
	mu m 1307	Totali	or		
Actual Value \$ 20151217000430890 3/3 \$22.00 or					
201512	17000430890 3/3 \$22.00		or		
A •	17000430690 373 Charles AL Conty Judge of Probate; AL 2015 12:38:04 PM FILED/CERT	Assessor's	s Market Va	alue \$	
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary					
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)					
Bill of Sale Appraisal Appraisal					
Sales Contract — Appraisan Other Fire District Service Chary Sub Rue					
Closing Statement (\$1569.71)					
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced					
above, the filing of this form is not required.					
Instructions					
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest					
to property and their current mailing address.					
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest					
to property is being conveyed.					
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being					
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a					
licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.					
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,					
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the					
•			_	and the taxpayer will be penalized	
pursuant to Code c	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	า).			
I attest to the best	of mv knowledge and belief	that the inforn	nation cont	ained in this document is true and	
accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition					
	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>				
			ر د اه		
Date 12-14-15		Print	hmu	Linier Wums	
Unattested		Sign	m/111		
	(verified by)	<u> </u>	(Grantor/Gr	antee/Owner/Agent) circle one	

Form RT-1